
Water Quality 
Association of 

Wisconsin

2016
Membership

Directory



2

Why Join the WQAW? 
The Water Quality Association of Wisconsin (WQAW) is the 
only trade association representing the water conditioning 
industry in the State of Wisconsin.  Members include retail 

water conditioning dealers, salt suppliers, and water 
conditioning equipment manufacturers. 

The WQAW is governed by a Board of Directors, which 
meets to address issues affecting the industry.  The WQAW 
monitors legislation changes, provides continuing education 
opportunities and informs its members of news and issues 

affecting the water quality improvement industry. 

The WQAW has been and always will be an association 
committed to the consumer.  From its inception, the Board 

of Directors, all of whom are volunteers, have promoted the 
products and services of their members without hesitation. 

The Board must approve each current member and any 
member applying for membership must demonstrate a 

genuine commitment to quality, fair pricing, ongoing product 
testing, certification and licensing. 

For that reason, the WQAW Board of Directors strongly 
recommends that any parties seeking an alternative or 

recommendation for any water quality issue look exclusively 
to one of our members, whom can be conveniently found in 

this directory or on our website www.wqaw.com. 



3

Water Quality
Association
of Wisconsin 

33 E. Main Street, Suite 701 
Madison, WI 53703 

Phone:    (608) 244-8460 ext. 303
Fax:     (608) 244-9030 
Website:   WWW.WQAW.COM

Email:   CHERYL@CAPGROUPWI.COM

Table of Contents 
Page

Why Join WQAW 2
Board of Directors  4 & 5
WQAW Members 6 - 16 
Members by Individual Names  17 - 18 
Federal & State Agencies 19
Lifetime Achievement Award Recipients 20 



4

Jeff Hubbard
Watts Water  
8437 10th Ave North  
Golden Valley, MN 5542 
Ph: (612) 232-7756 
jeffrey.hubbard@wattswater.com 

Jim Luedtke 
Culligan of Rice Lake 
2200 Pioneer Avenue 
Rice Lake, WI  54868 
Ph:  (715) 234-8819 
jim@culliganrl.com 

Alan Mast 
Mast Water Technology 
Contact at: 
Hellenbrand Water Conditioners 
404 Moravian Valley Road 
P.O. Box 187 
Waunakee, WI 53597-0187 
Ph:  (608) 849-3050 
alanmast@hotmail.com 

Dan Meier 
Culligan of Rock County 
2306 Kennedy Road 
Janesville, WI 53545-0827 
Ph:  (608) 752-9211 
Fx:  (608) 752-3241 
drmeier@culliganjanesville.com 

Mike Paggi 
Culligan of Tomah 
P.O. Box 601; 105 Sime Ave 
Tomah, WI 4660 
Ph:  (608) 372-6124 
mjpaggi@gmail.com 

2016 WQAW Board of Directors 

Don Meredith 
President
Meredith's Culligan Water 
1531 13th Avenue; P.O. Box 373 
Union Grove, WI 53182 
Ph:  (262) 878-1161 
Fx:  (262) 878-0260 
donm@meredithculliganwater.com 

Erik Koglin 
Vice President 
5730 N. Glen Park Road 
Milwaukee, WI 53209  
Ph:  (262) 238-4400 
Fx:  (262)238-4402 
Erik.koglin@pentair.com 

Scott Chiples 
Secretary/Treasurer
Culligan of La Crosse 
2956 Airport Road 
La Crosse, WI 54603 
Ph:  (608) 781-2500 
Fx:  (608) 782-8985 
scott.chiples@culliganlacrosse.com 

Sam Baron 
Maher Water Corp. 
2901 Hoover Road 
Stevens Point, WI  54481 
Ph: (715) 344-2900 
sam@maherwater.com



5

2016 WQAW Board of Directors

Chris Richter 
  Water Clinix of America 
  Dba Water Doctors 
901 N. Grandview Blvd.  
Waukesha, WI 3188-2845 
Ph:  (262) 549-7733 
Fx:  (262) 549-3460 
crichter@h2odoctors.com 

 Chris Steddick 
  Culligan of West Bend 
251 Stockhausen Lane 
West Bend, WI  53095 
Ph:  (262) 384-3449 
Fx:  (262) 375-4925 
christopher.steddick@culliganwater.com 

WQAW Management and 
Legislative Team 

The Capitol Group, LLC 
Brandon Scholz
Michelle Kussow
Cheryl Lytle

33 E. Main Street, Suite 701
Madison, WI 53703 
Ph:  (608) 244-8460 
Cheryl@CapGroupWI.com 



6

WQAW Members
Addie Water Systems Inc. 

1604 Plainfield Ave. 
Janesville, WI  53545 

Key Contacts:  Terry Addie 
PH:  (608) 755-1031 

Email:  terry@addiewatersystems.com 
Website:  www.AddieWaterSystems.com 

Aqua Care Services, Inc. 
N57 W39785 W. Wisconsin Ave. 

Oconomowoc, WI  53066 
Key Contacts:  John J. Abel 

PH:  (262) 567 8362 
Email:  fixh2o@sbcglobal.net 

Aquarius Water Conditioning / Kinetics 
24491 State Road 35 

Siren, WI  54872 
Key Contacts:  Travis McKenzie 

PH:  (715) 955-4086 
Email:  travis@aquariuswaterconditioning.com 

Website:  www.KineticoWI.com 

Aquarius Water Conditioning / Kinetics 
223 N. Michigan St. 

Eau Claire, WI  53703 
Key Contacts:  Travis McKenzie 

PH:  (715) 598-4631  
Email:  travis@aquariuswaterconditioning.com 

Website:  www.KineticoWI.com 

Aquarius Water Conditioning / Kinetics 
15610 Windrose Lane 
Hayward, WI  54843 

Key Contacts:  Travis McKenzie 
PH:  (715) 634-0990 

Email:  travis@aquariuswaterconditioning.com 
Website:  www.KineticoWI.com 

Badger Soft Water 
82 South Portland St. 

Fond du Lac, WI  54935 
Key Contacts:  Timothy J. Good, President 
PH:  (920) 921-2670 FX:  (920) 926-0564 

Email:  bswinc@att.net 
Website:  www.badgersoftwater.com 



7

WQAW Members
Capital Water Softener, Inc. 

2096 Helena Street 
Madison, WI  53704 

Key Contacts:  Joel Wick 
PH:  (608) 241-1511 FX:  (608) 241-5709 

Email:  cws@capwater.com 
Website:  www.capwater.com 

Cargill Salt 
9380 Excelsior Blvd. 
Hopkins, MN  55343 

Key Contacts:  Jason Fenske 
PH:  (608) 318-0164 FX:  (952) 367-1690 

Email:  jason_fenske@cargill.com 
Website:  www.cargill.com/salt 

Clack Corporation 
4462 Duraform Lane 
Windsor, WI  53598 

Key Contacts:  Peter Chermak 
PH:  (608) 846-3010 FX:  (608) 846-2586 

Email:  chermak@clackcorp.com 
Website:  www.ClackCorp.com 

Culligan of Ashland 
915 Sum Road 

Ashland, WI  54806 
Key Contacts:  Joe Gendrich 

PH:  (715) 682 - 6585  
Email:  jgendrich@culliganashland.com 

Website:  www.CulliganAshland.com 

Culligan of Burlington 
701 Black Hwy Drive, Suite J 
Burlington, WI  53105 - 8969 

Key Contacts:  Patrick Scanlon & Dave Prigge 
PH:  (262) 763-7817 FX:  (262) 763-1997 
Email:  patrick.scanlon@culliganwater.com 

Website:  www.culliganwater.com 

Culligan of Green Lake 
621 Commercial Ave. 

Green Lake, WI  54941 
Key Contacts:  Troy Bloohm, Ryan Bloohm 

PH:  (920) 748-5565 
Email:  tbloohm@fdlculligan.com 

Website:  www.culligannfonddulac.com 



8

WQAW Members
Culligan of Horicon 

231 Valley Street 
Horicon, WI  53032-1396 

Key Contacts:  Philip Bloohm 
PH:  (920) 485-2591 FX:  (920) 485-3173 

Email:  phil@culliganhoricon.com   

Culligan of La Crosse 
2956 Airport Road 

La Crosse, WI  54603 
Key Contacts:  Scott R. Chiples 

PH:  (608) 781-2500 FX:  (608) 782-8985 
Email:  scott.chiples@culliganlacrosse.com 

Website:  www.cullicganlacrosse.com 

Culligan of Lake Mills 
PO Box 225; 203 South CP Avenue 

Lake Mills, WI  53554-0225 
Key Contacts:  Rich Wendt 

PH:  (920) 648-5311 FX:  (920) 648-5311 
Email:  wendtx4@hotmail.com 

Website:  www.badgerlandculligan.com 

Culligan of N. Fond du Lac 
405 Prospect Avenue 

Fond du Lac, WI  54937 
Key Contacts:  Troy Bloohm, Ryan Bloohm 
PH:  (920) 922-4654 FX:  (920) 922-5822 

Email:  tbloohm@fdlculligan.com 
Website:  www.culligannfonddulac.com 

Culligan of Oshkosh 
3200 Fernau Court 

Oshkosh, WI  54901 
Key Contacts:  Troy Bloohm, Ryan Bloohm 

PH:  (920) 235-1490 
Email:  tbloohm@fdlculligan.com 

Website:  www.culligannfonddulac.com 

Culligan of Pine City 
1230 Main Street S. 

Pine City, MN  55063 
Key Contacts:  Jamie Kempf 

PH:  (320) 629-3130 
Email:  jamie.kempf@culliganwater.com 

Website:  www.culliganwater.com 



9

Culligan of Red Wing, MN 
2342 Old Zumbrota St. 
Red Wing, MN  55066 

Key Contacts:  Glen Craven 
PH:  (651) 388-8808 FX:  (651) 388-0898 

Email:  gcraven@culliganredwing.com 
Website:  www.CulliganRedWing.com 

Culligan of Rice Lake 
2200 Pioneer Avenue 
Rice Lake, WI  54868 

Key Contacts:  Jim Luedtke 
PH:  (715) 234-8819 FX:  (715) 234-3874 

Email:  jim@culliganrl.com 
Website:  www.CulliganRiceLake.com 

Culligan of Rock County 
2306 Kennedy Road 

Janesville, WI  53545-0827 
Key Contacts:  Dick Meier & Dan Meier 

PH:  (608) 752-9211 FX:  (608) 752-3241 
Email:  dmeier@culliganjanesville.com; drmeier@culliganjanesville.com 

Website:  www.CulliganJanesville.com 

Culligan of Shawano 
430 South Main St. 

Shawano, WI  54166 
Key Contacts:  Douglas Knope / Kort Knope 
PH:  (715) 526-2220 FX:  (715)524 - 3039 

Email:  info@culliganofshawano.com 
Website:  www.culliganofshawano.com 

Culligan of Sturgeon Bay 
63 East Oak Street 

Sturgeon Bay, WI  54235 
Key Contacts:  Jeff Tebon, Owner 

PH:  (920) 743-6242 FX:  (920) 743-6404 
Email:  CulliganDoorCounty@yahoo.com 

Culligan of Tomah 
P.O. Box 601; 105 Sime Avenue 

Tomah, WI  54660-0601 
Key Contacts:  Michael J. Paggi 

PH:  (608) 372-6124 FX:  (608) 372-6167 
Website:  www.CulliganBetterWater.com 

WQAW Members



10

Culligan of Watertown 
1401 Clark St. 

Watertown, WI  53094 
Key Contacts:  Philip Bloohm 

PH:  (920) 261-4225 FX:  (920) 261-6315 
Email:  phil@culliganhoricon.com 

Culligan of Waukesha 
1801 Pewaukee Road 
Waukesha, WI  53188 

Key Contacts:  Bill Holz 
PH:  (262) 547-1862 FX:  (262) 547 - 5728 

Email:  bill.holz@culliganwater.com 
Website:  www.culliganwater.com 

Culligan of West Bend 
251 Stockhausen Lane 
West Bend, WI  53095 

Key Contacts:  Chris Steddick 
PH:  (262) 384-3449 FX:  (262) 375-4925 

Email:  christopher.steddick@culliganwater.com 
Website:  www.culliganwater.com 

Culligan Total Water Systems 
5002 World Dairy Drive 

Madison, WI  53718 
Key Contacts:  Skip Heffernan 

PH:  (608) 221-2236 FX:  (608) 221-7328 
Email:  shefferna@mac.com 

Website:  www.total-water.com         
www.culligantotalwater.com 

Culligan Total Water Systems 
1501 Lake Street 

Baraboo, WI  53913 
Key Contacts:  Lorie Coon, Manager 

PH:  (608) 356-7560 FX:  (608) 356-0171 
Website:  www.CulliganTotalWaterBaraboo.com 

Culligan Water 
1825 Mobile Drive 

Winona, MN  55987 
Key Contacts:  Ken Haley 

PH:  (507) 452-3600 FX:  (507) 452-3608 
Email:  ken@culliganbetterwater.com 

Website:  www.CulliganBetterWater.com 

WQAW Members



11

WQAW Members
Dalee Water Conditioning 
PO Box 660; 1360 E. Bluff Road 

Whitewater, WI  53190-0660 
Key Contacts:  Dave Kertscher, Owner 

PH:  (262) 473-5524 FX:  (262) 473-5148 
Website:  www.DaleeWater.com 

Diamond H2O 
P.O. Box 170; N1022 Quality Drive 

Greenville, WI  54942 
Key Contacts:  Paul Kalscheur & John Griesbach 

PH:  (920) 757-5440 FX:  (920) 757-5819 
Email:  pkalscheur@diamondh2o.com      jtgriesbach@diamondh2o.com 

Website:  www.diamondh2o.com 

Fox Water Softener, Inc. 
2190 Pennsylvnia Ave. 

Madison, WI  53704 
Key Contacts:  Ray T. Mayne, Owner 

PH:  (608) 244-6215 FX:  (608) 244-1396 
Email:  ray@foxwater.com 

Website:  www.FoxWater.com 

Gibson's Watercare Service 
620 Hillcrest Parkway 
Altoona, WI  54720 

Key Contacts:  William Gibson 
PH:  (715) 834-7716 FX:  (715) 834-9706 

Email:  bill@gibsonswatercare.com 
Website:  www.gibsonswatercare.com 

Great Lakes International 
5211 S. Colony Ave. 

Yorkville, WI  53182-9501 
Key Contacts:  Diana Egan & Martin Egan 
PH:  (262) 634-2386 FX:  (262) 634-6259 

Email:  sales@greatlakesintl.com 
Website:  www.GreatLakesIntl.com 

Guthrie & Frey Water Conditioning 
608 W North Shore Drive 

Hartland, WI  53029 
Key Contacts:  Rob Frey 

PH:  (262) 367-1960 
Website:  www.GuthrieFreywater.com 



12

WQAW Members
Hanson Soft Water Inc. 

PO Box 206; N88 W16662 Main Street 
Menomonee Falls, WI  53051 

Key Contacts:  Patrick McCalligan, President 
PH:  (262) 251-8740 FX:  (262) 251-8129 

Email:  info@hansonsoftwater.com 
Website:  www.HansonSoftWater.com 

Hellenbrand, Inc. 
404 Moravian Valley Road 

Waunakee, WI  53597 
Key Contacts:  Jeff Hellenbrand 

PH:  (608) 849-3050 FX:  (608) 849-7398 
Email:  jeffh@hellenbrand.com 

Website:  www.hellenbrand.com 

Huemann Water 
3607 Chapel Hill Road 
Johnsburg, IL  60051 

Key Contacts:  Joe Huemann 
PH:  (815) 385-3093 FX:  (815) 385-2990 

Kaat's Water Conditioning  
P.O. Box 598; 3109 County Road PP 

Plymouth, WI  53073 
Key Contacts:  Jeff Kaat 

PH:  (920) 893-5967 FX:  (920) 892-4185 
Email:  jkaat@culligankaats.com; akaat@culligankaats.com 

KH Water Specialists 
P.O. Box 299; 

Mukwonago, WI  53149 
Key Contacts:  Kevin Hellenbrand 

PH:  (262) 363-4767 FX:  (262) 363-4791 
Email:  kevin@khh2o.com 
Website:  www.khh2o.com 

Kinetico, Inc. 
P.O. Box 193; 10845 Kinsman Road 

Newbury, OH  44065 
Key Contacts:  Michael Rankin 

PH:  (630) 457-4160 FX:  (888) 243-1677 
Email:  mrankin@kinetico.com 
Website:  www.Kinetico.com 



13

WQAW Members
Kraemer's Water Store Inc. 

241 W. Haseltine St. 
Richland Center, WI  53581 

Key Contacts:  Mark Kraemer, Nancy Kraemer 
PH:  (608) 647-3444 FX:  (608) 647-2441 

Email:  mark@cosww.com 

Liquitech Inc. 
421 S. Eisenhower Lane S. 

Lombard, IL  60148 
PH:  (630) 693-0500 

Website:  www.LiquiTech.net 

Lynch Truck Center 
29000 Sharon Lane 

Waterford, WI  53185 
Key Contacts:  Judy Schwartz 

PH:  (262) 514-4000 
Email:  judy@lynchtruckcenter.com 

Website:  www.LynchTruckCenter.com 

Maher Water Corp 
2901 Hoover Road 

Stevens Point, WI  54481 
Key Contacts:  Danielle Maher-Baron & Sam Baron 

PH:  (715) 344-2900 FX:  (715) 344-3047 
Email:  dani@maherwater.com; sam@maherwater.com 

Website:  www.MaherWater.com 

Marlo, Inc. 
PO Box 044170; 2227 South Street 

Racine, WI  53404 
Key Contacts:  Sue Erickson &  Steve LaMere 

PH:  (262) 681-1300 FX:  (262) 681-1318 
Email:  slamere@marlo-inc.com 
Website:  www.Marlo-Inc.com 

Mast Water Technology 
140 East Alden 

Platteville, WI  53818 
Key Contacts:  Alan Mast & Travis Mast 

PH:  (608) 348-5953 FX:  (608) 348-5975 
Email:  info@mastwater.com 

Website:  www.MastWater.com 



14

WQAW Members

Meredith's Culligan Water 
P.O. Box 373; 1531 - 13th Avenue 

Union Grove, WI  53182 
Key Contacts:  Don Meredith 

PH:  (262) 878-1161 FX:  (262) 878-0260 
Website:  www.MeredithCulligan.com 

Metzner's Culligan Quality Water 
310 South Oneida St. 
Green Bay, WI  54303 

Key Contacts:  Alena Metzner & Jason Metzner 
PH:  (920) 494-7401 FX:  (920) 494-1095 

Email:  ametzner@culligangb.com 
Website:  www.CulliganGB.com 

Packer City Soft Water 
3330 Commodity Lane 
Green Bay, WI  54304 

Key Contacts:  Martin Van Camp 
PH:  (920) 336-5955 FX:  (920) 964-1028 

Email:  pcsw@new.rr.com 
Website:  www.PackerCitySoftWater.com 

Pentair Water 
5730 N. Glen Park Rd. 
Milwaukee, WI  53209 

Key Contacts:  Erik Koglin 
PH:  (262) 238-4400 FX:  (262)238-4402 

Email:  erik.koglin@pentair.com 
Website:  www.PentairAqua.com 

Rapid Soft Water Conditioning, LLC 
N1284 Crandon Court 
Greenville, WI  54942 

Key Contacts:  Robert Kaminski 
PH:  (920) 858-1848 FX:  (920) 757-9594 

Email:  rob.kaminski@outlook.com 

Reliable Water Services 
P.O. Box 270470; 2400 S. 102nd St., Suite 103 

Milwaukee, WI  53227-2132 
Key Contacts:  Lynne Robinson & Todd Dziwulski 

PH:  (414) 546-9299 FX:  (414) 546-9455 
Email:  info@hotwater247.com 

Website:  www.hotwater247.com



15

WQAW Members
Schaefer's Soft Water 

824 N. Church St. 
Watertown, WI  53094 

Key Contacts:  Jerry Schaefer 
PH:  (920) 261-3908 FX:  (920) 262-8568 

Website:  www.schaeferssoftwater.com 

Soft Water Inc. 
1344 White Rock Ave. 
Waukesha, WI  53186 

Key Contacts:  Steve Mackie 
PH:  (262) 547-3866 

Email:  info@softwaterinc.com 
Website:  www.SoftWaterInc.com 

Sterling Water 
956 Furman Drive 

Waupaca, WI  54981 
Key Contacts:  Jay Pitt 

PH:  (715) 258-2242 FX:  (715) 256-0295 
Email:  jay.pitt@culliganh2o.com 
Website:  www.culliganh2o.com 

Sterling Water Culligan 
1928 Truax Boulevard; 
Eau Claire, WI  54703 

Key Contacts:  Bret P. Tangley & David A. Gilbertson 
PH:  (715) 834-9431 FX:  (715) 834-9390 

Email:  bret.tangley@culliganh2o.com 
Website:  www.culliganh2o.com 

Sterling Water Inc. dba Culligan Water 
2465 Trailwood Lane 
Rothschild, WI  54474 

Key Contacts:  Darrell Sather 
PH:  (715) 355-7060 FX:  (715) 355-5988 

Email:  darrell.sather@culliganh2o.com 
Website:  www.culliganh2o.com 



16

WQAW Members
Town & Country Soft Water, Inc. 

945 East Glenbrook Dr. 
Pulaski, WI  54162 

Key Contacts:  Richard Hodkiewicz &Tina Matuszak 
PH:  (920) 822-3460 FX:  (920) 822-1610 

Email:  softwater@netnet.net 

United Salt Corporation 
14337 Shady Beach Trail NE 

Prior Lake, MN  55372 
Key Contacts:  Terri Feldman 

PH:  (800) 554-8600 FX:  (952) 402-9250 
Email:  uscinfo@tum.com 

Website:  www.unitedsalt.com 

Water Doctors 
901 North Grandview Blvd 

Waukesha, WI  53188 
Key Contacts:  Bob Richter & Chris Richter 
PH:  (262) 549-7733 FX:  (262) 549-3460 

Email:  crichter@h2odoctors.com; drbob@h2odoctors.com 
Website:  www.h2odoctors.com 

WaterCare Services 
PO Box 155;308 Winter Ave. 

Elmwood, WI  54740 
Key Contacts:  Marvin Gibson 

PH:  (877) 639-2244 FX:  (715) 664-8322 

Water-Right, Inc. 
1900 Prospect Court 

Appleton, WI  54914-9000 
Key Contacts:  Luke Java 

PH:  (920) 739-9401 or (800) 777-1426 FX:  (920) 739-9406 
Email:  luke.java@water-right.com 
Website:  www.Water-Right.com 

Water-Right's Clean Water Center 
1990 Prospect Court 

Appleton, WI  54914-9000 
Key Contacts:  Nate Fritz 

PH:  (920) 733-7590 FX:  (920) 733 - 0631 
Website:  www.CleanWaterCenter.com 



17

Watertight WaterCare 
119 S. 2nd Street 

Waterford, WI  53185 
Key Contacts:  Gene Tess 

PH:  (262) 534-2300 
Website:  www.Watertightwatercare.com 

Watts Water 
5039 W. Red Barn Ct. 
Appleton, WI  54913 

Key Contacts:  Jeff Hubbard 
PH:  (612) 232-7756 

Email:  jeffrey.hubbard@wattswater.com 
Website:  www.WattsWater.com 

Zeropoint Manufacturing Co., Inc. 
P.O.  Box 11962 

Milwaukee, WI  53211 
Key Contacts:  Jeff Jankowski, Manager 

PH:  (414) 962-0484 FX:  (414) 964-7440 
Email:  info@zeropointgroup.com 

Website:  www.zeropointgroup.com 

Members by Individual Names 
Abel, John  Aqua Care Services, Inc. Pg. 6 
Addie, Terry  Addie Water Systems Inc. Pg. 6  
Baron, Sam   Maher Water Corp Pg. 13 
Bloohm, Philip  Culligan of Horicon/Watertown Pg. 8 & 10 
Bloohm, Ryan Culligan of Fond du Lac/Green Lake/Oshkosh Pg. 7 & 8
Bloohm, Troy  Culligan of Fond du Lac/Green Lake/Oshkosh Pg. 7 & 8 
Chermak, Pete  Clack Corporation Pg. 7 
Chiples, Scott  Culligan of La Crosse  Pg. 8 
Coon, Lorie  Culligan Total Water Systems Pg. 10 
Craven, Glen  Culligan of Red Wing MN Pg. 9 
Dziwulski, Todd  Reliable Water Services  Pg. 14 
Eagan, Diana  Great Lakes International Pg. 11 
Eagan, Martin  Great Lakes International Pg. 11 
Erickson, Susan Marlo, Inc. Pg. 13
Feldman, Terri  United Salt Corporation  Pg. 16 
Fenske, Jason  Cargill Salt  Pg. 7 
Frey, Rob  Guthrie & Frey Water Conditioning Pg. 11 
Fritz, Nate Water-Right’s Clean Water Center Pg. 16 
Gendrich, Joe Culligan of Ashland  Pg. 7 
Gibson, Marvin  WaterCare Services  Pg. 16  
Gibson, William  Gibson's Watercare Service Pg. 11 
Gilbertson, David  Sterling Water Culligan  Pg. 15 
Good, Tim  Badger Soft Water Pg. 6 
Griesbach, John  Diamond H2O Pg. 11 

WQAW Members



18

Members by Individual Names 
Haley, Ken   Culligan Water Pg. 10 
Heffernan, Skip  Culligan Total Water Systems Pg. 10 
Hellenbrand, Jeff  Hellenbrand, Inc. Pg. 12 
Hellenbrand, Kevin  KH Water Specialists  Pg. 12 
Hodkiewicz, Richard  Town & Country Soft Water, Inc. Pg. 16 
Holz, Bill   Culligan  of Waukesha  Pg. 10 
Hubbard, Jeff  Watts Water Pg. 17 
Huemann, Joe  Huemann Water Pg. 12 
Jankowski, Jeff  Zeropoint Manufacturing Co. Pg. 17  
Java, Luke Water-Right, Inc. Pg. 16
Kaat, Jeff   Kaat's Water Conditioning  Pg. 12 
Kalscheur, Paul  Diamond H2O Pg. 11 
Kaminski, Robert  Rapid Soft Water Conditioning Pg. 14 
Kempf, Jamie  Culligan of Pine City  Pg. 8 
Kertscher, Dave  Dalee Water Conditioning Pg. 11 
Knope, Douglas  Culligan of Shawano  Pg. 9 
Knope, Kort  Culligan of Shawano  Pg. 9 
Koglin, Erik Pentair Water Pg. 14
Kraemer, Mark  Kraemer's Water Store Inc. Pg. 13 
Kraemer, Nancy  Kraemer's Water Store Inc. Pg. 13 
LaMere, Steve Marlo, Inc. Pg. 13
Luedtke, Jim Culligan of Rice Lake  Pg. 9 
Mackie, Steve  Soft Water Inc. Pg. 15 
Maher-Baron, Danielle  Maher Water Corp Pg. 13 
Mast, Alan   Mast Water Technology  Pg. 13 
Mast, Travis  Mast Water Technology  Pg. 13 
Matuszak, Tina Town & Country Soft Water, Inc. Pg. 16 
Mayne, Ray  Fox Water Softener, Inc.  Pg. 11 
McCalligan, Patrick  Hanson Soft Water Inc.  Pg. 12 
McKenzie, Travis  Aquarius Water Conditioning  Pg. 6 
Meier, Dan   Culligan of Rock County  Pg. 9 
Meier, Dick   Culligan of Rock County  Pg. 9 
Meredith, Don  Meredith's Culligan Water Pg. 14 
Metzner, Alena  Metzner's Culligan Quality Water Pg. 14 
Metzner, Jason  Metzner's Culligan Quality Water Pg.14 
Paggi, Mike  Culligan of Tomah Pg. 9 
Pitt, Jay   Sterling Water Pg. 15 
Prigge, Dave Culligan of Burlington  Pg. 7 
Rankin, Michael  Kinetico, Inc. Pg. 12 
Richter, Bob  Water Doctors Pg. 16 
Richter, Chris  Water Doctors Pg. 16 
Robinson, Lynne  Reliable Water Services  Pg. 14 
Sather, Darrell  Sterling Water Culligan Water Pg. 15 
Scanlon, Patrick  Culligan of Burlington  Pg. 7 
Schaefer, Jerry  Schaefer's Soft Water  Pg. 15 
Schwartz, Judy  Lynch Truck Center  Pg. 13 
Steddick, Chris  Culligan of West Bend  Pg. 10 
Tangley, Bret  Sterling Water Culligan  Pg. 15 
Tebon, Jeff   Culligan of Sturgeon Bay Pg. 9 
Tess, Gene   Watertight WaterCare  Pg. 17 
Van Camp, Martin  Packer City Soft Water  Pg. 14 
Wendt, Rich  Culligan of Lake Mills  Pg. 8 
Wick, Joel   Capital Water Softener, Inc. Pg. 7 



19

Federal & State Agencies
and Associations 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
Drinking Water Branch 

US EPA 
77 West Jackson Boulevard 

Chicago, IL 60604 
www.epa.gov 

Wisconsin Dept. of Safety & Professional Services 
Safety & Buildings Division 

201 West Washington Avenue 
Madison, WI 53707 

(608) 266-3151 
http://dsps.wi.gov/Home 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 
101 South Webster Street 

Madison, WI 53073 
(608) 266-2621 
http://dnr.wi.gov/

National Water Quality Association 
4151 Naperville Road 

Lisle, IL 60532 
(630) 505-0160 
www.wqa.org 

National Sanitation Foundation 
789 Dixboro Road 

Ann Arbor, MI 48113-0140 
(734) 769-8010 

www.nsf.org 

International Bottled Water Association 
1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 650 

Alexandria, VA 22314 
(703) 683-5213 

www.bottledwater.org 



WQAW Lifetime Achievement 
Award Recipients 

Rick Jerzak - 2014 
Conrad Patrick – 2013 
Roger Wolfert – 2013 

Rod Dalee – 2012 
Joe Harrison – 2011 
Glenn Gruett - 2010 
Peter Tangley - 2009 

Curtis Abendroth - 2007 
Robert Faas - 2006 

Danny Muchin - 2005 
James Hellenbrand – 2004 
Andy Fleckenstein – 2002 

Russ Lewallen - 2001 
George Hibbard – 2000 

Marv Lasecki - 2000 
Cliff Tebon - 2000 

Russ Aldrich - 1999 
Ralph Goetting - 1999 
Ralph Kraemer - 1998 
Harold Metzner – 1998 

Jack Paggi – 1998 
Vic Promen - 1998 

Loretta Trapp - 1998 
Ozzie Bloohm - 1997 
Orville Daley - 1997 
Paul Maher – 1997 
Glenn Mast - 1997 

William Meredith - 1997 



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.7
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.1000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize false
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo false
  /PreserveFlatness false
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Preserve
  /UCRandBGInfo /Remove
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages false
  /ColorImageMinResolution 150
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages false
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages false
  /GrayImageMinResolution 150
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages false
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages false
  /MonoImageMinResolution 300
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages false
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /None
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects true
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /ENU ([Based on 'Prinect'] [Based on 'Prinect'] [Based on 'Thysse High Quality'] [Based on 'Thysse High Quality with Crops & Bleeds'] [Based on 'Thysse High Quality with Crops & Bleeds'] )
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AllowImageBreaks true
      /AllowTableBreaks true
      /ExpandPage false
      /HonorBaseURL true
      /HonorRolloverEffect false
      /IgnoreHTMLPageBreaks false
      /IncludeHeaderFooter false
      /MarginOffset [
        0
        0
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetadataAuthor ()
      /MetadataKeywords ()
      /MetadataSubject ()
      /MetadataTitle ()
      /MetricPageSize [
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetricUnit /inch
      /MobileCompatible 0
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (GoLive)
        (8.0)
      ]
      /OpenZoomToHTMLFontSize false
      /PageOrientation /Portrait
      /RemoveBackground false
      /ShrinkContent true
      /TreatColorsAs /MainMonitorColors
      /UseEmbeddedProfiles false
      /UseHTMLTitleAsMetadata true
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks true
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /BleedOffset [
        9
        9
        9
        9
      ]
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName (U.S. Web Coated \(SWOP\) v2)
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements true
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MarksOffset 9
      /MarksWeight 0.250000
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PageMarksFile /RomanDefault
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [600 600]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


